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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 565

(By MR. BROTHERTON)
[Passed March 9, 1963; in effect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eleven, article eight,
chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to deduc-
tions from sentence for good conduct and for the donation
of blood.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eleven, article eight, chapter seven of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
Article 8. Jail and Jailer.

Section 11. Deduction from Sentence for Good Con-

2 duct; Donating Blood.—Every prisoner sentenced to the



Enr. H. B. No. 565]) 2

3

4

10

11

12

county jail for a term exceeding six months who, in the
judgment of the sheriff, shall faithfully comply with all
rules and regulations of said county jail during his term
of confinement shall be entitled to a deduction of five
days from each month of his sentence.

In addition to the foregoing, every prisoner who desires
to and does donate blood to any person, agency, organiza-
tion, corporation or association as may be approved by
the sheriff, shall be entitled to a deduction of five days

from his sentence for each pint of blood so donated.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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